
165911-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 165911-2024 - Result

Italy – Advertising campaign services – Procedura aperta per il servizio di mediazione territoriale 
per lo sviluppo della raccolta differenziata
OJ S 57/2024 20/03/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Azienda Servizi Igiene Ambientale Napoli Spa
Email: direzione.acquisti@asianapoli.it
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Environmental protection

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Procedura aperta per il servizio di mediazione territoriale per lo sviluppo della raccolta 
differenziata
Description: procedura aperta per l’affidamento del servizio di mediazione territoriale per lo 
sviluppo della raccolta differenziata per la durata di 24 mesi
Procedure identifier: 1ecbdd4e-4df3-43d8-9c83-86d5382aa988
Previous notice: 689864-2023
Internal identifier: CIG A023CBA1D3
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79341400 Advertising campaign services

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Procedura aperta per il servizio di mediazione territoriale per lo sviluppo della raccolta 
differenziata
Description: procedura aperta per il servizio di mediazione territoriale per lo sviluppo della 
raccolta differenziata per la durata di 24 mesi
Internal identifier: CIG A023CBA1D3

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79341400 Advertising campaign services
Options: 
Description of the options: Si rinvia ai documenti di gara

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/165911-2024
mailto:direzione.acquisti@asianapoli.it


165911-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2. Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Napoli (ITF33)
Country: Italy

Estimated duration
Duration: 24 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 500 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: offerta tecnica

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: Prezzo
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Prezzo

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: yes

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: T.A.R CAMPANIA - NAPOLI
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Azienda 
Servizi Igiene Ambientale Napoli Spa
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Azienda Servizi Igiene 
Ambientale Napoli Spa
Organisation signing the contract: Azienda Servizi Igiene Ambientale Napoli Spa

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: S.IN.COM. SOCIETA’ INIZIATIVE COMMERCIALI DI RUSSIELLO 
PASQUALINA & C. S.a.s
Tender: 
Tender identifier: CIG A023CBA1D3
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CIG A023CBA1D3
Date on which the winner was chosen: 02/02/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 11/03/2024



165911-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Organisation signing the contract: Azienda Servizi Igiene Ambientale Napoli Spa

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Azienda Servizi Igiene Ambientale Napoli Spa
Registration number: 07494740637
Postal address: Via Ponte dei Francesi 37/D
Town: Napoli
Postcode: 80146
Country subdivision (NUTS): Napoli (ITF33)
Country: Italy
Email: direzione.acquisti@asianapoli.it
Telephone: 0817351546
Internet address: https://www.asianapoli.it/
Information exchange endpoint (URL): https://asianapoli.albofornitori.net
Buyer profile: https://www.asianapoli.it/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: T.A.R CAMPANIA - NAPOLI
Registration number: 94028990631
Postal address: Piazza Municipio, 64
Town: Napoli
Postcode: 80126
Country subdivision (NUTS): Napoli (ITF33)
Country: Italy
Email: tarna-segrprotocolloammm@ga-cert.it
Telephone: 0817817100
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0004
Official name: S.IN.COM. SOCIETA’ INIZIATIVE COMMERCIALI DI RUSSIELLO 
PASQUALINA & C. S.a.s
Registration number: 05955030639
Postal address: Via G.B.VICO N. 7
Town: ARZANO
Postcode: 80122
Country subdivision (NUTS): Napoli (ITF33)
Country: Italy
Email: sincomsas@pec.it
Telephone: 0817310707
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

mailto:direzione.acquisti@asianapoli.it
https://www.asianapoli.it
https://asianapoli.albofornitori.net
https://www.asianapoli.it
mailto:tarna-segrprotocolloammm@ga-cert.it
mailto:sincomsas@pec.it


165911-2024 Page 4/4

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: fb47790f-dad4-4c35-a7c5-fd28885a001e  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 19/03/2024 14:09:45 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian
Notice publication number: 165911-2024
OJ S issue number: 57/2024
Publication date: 20/03/2024


